	M PTO-1594 O1 - 11	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
08/3	1/92	Patent and Trademark Office	
1	12/02	R SHEET JAN - 2 2002	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	The state of the s	
Nar	ne: York International Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Imeco, Inc.	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Theco, mc.	
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation: Delaware ☐ Corporation of Canada ☐ Other	Street Address: 3820 Illinois Highway 26 City: Polo State/Country: Illinois ZIP: 61064	
		Individual(s) citizenship	
Dat	e of execution of attached Document: December 13, 2001	Association General Partnership	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation — Delaware	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Other	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration Number(s): 1,709,708	
		Additional numbers attached? Yes No.	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
	Name: John H. Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address: BAKER & HOSTETLER, LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
	Washington Square, Suite 1100 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Washington DC 20036-5304	8. Deposit account number: 50-2036	
	I 1844 BUIL IIIN AANS HAID HAD BUIL DING ALI 1866	Atty. Dkt. No.: 87309-256	
	01.03.3003	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #66 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
DO NOT ODD TIES			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
John H. Weber Date			
	Name of Person Signing	ngnature	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2			

01/10/2002 GTON11 00000096 1709708

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Docket No.: 87309.256

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, York International Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address of 631 South Richard Avenue, York, PA 17405-1592, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration Number 1,709,708 for the mark BRISTOL B and design registered on August 25, 1992 (hereinafter "Assignor's Mark").

WHEREAS, Imeco, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 3820 Illinois Highway 26, Polo, IL 61064, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Mark and any and all U.S. Registration as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Mark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused it's name to be assigned and it's seal affixed, by it's duly authorized officer.

YORK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Signature:

Name: Jane G. Davis

(printed or typewritten)

Title: VP, Secretary & General Counsel

Date: December 13, 2001

G. KOSS20187309 (YORK INTERNATIONAL) 256 (BRISTOL B and design) Lawignment (from York International to Inneco) doc

REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0055